Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 1 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic
12:00 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 AM
12:45 AM
1:00 AM
1:15 AM
1:30 AM
1:45 AM
2:00 AM
2:15 AM
2:30 AM
2:45 AM
3:00 AM
3:15 AM
3:30 AM
3:45 AM
4:00 AM
4:15 AM
4:30 AM
4:45 AM
5:00 AM
5:15 AM
5:30 AM
5:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

Page 2 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB

DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic

6:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \

6:15 AM 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 Q

6:30 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \

6:45 AM 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 Q

7:00 AM 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 Q

7:15 AM 6 7 3 4 5 5 4 3 5 _l

7:30 AM 1 5 3 6 6 4 1 1 3 [

7:45 AM 4 3 9 6 3 5 2 2 4 e

8:00 AM 8 11 9 8 10 9 2 0 7 —_

8:15 AM 5 6 5 8 2 5 1 1 4 _

8:30 AM 5 2 3 6 4 4 4 1 4 e

8:45 AM 3 4 8 6 7 6 4 2 5 (S |

9:00 AM 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 _

9:15 AM 4 8 5 8 12 7 3 2 6 _

9:30 AM 4 9 14 13 10 10 2 3 8 _—

9:45 AM 10 13 10 14 5 10 i 8 10 \ )
10:00 AM 15 8 10 8 5 9 6 4 8 —_
10:15 AM 8 8 8 7 11 8 9 4 8 _
10:30 AM 10 13 11 12 12 12 4 7 10 \ )
10:45 AM 15 15 12 20 12 15 8 6 13 \ )
11:00 AM 17 15 10 10 7 12 7 12 11 \ )
11:15 AM 11 10 15 8 7 10 12 4 10 \ )
11:30 AM 5 10 7 10 9 8 6 8 8 [ |
11:45 AM 8 8 13 5 10 9 6 3 8 [
Day Total

% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)




Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 3 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: 0 ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic
12:00 PM 7 7 11 8 6 8 7 10 8 [ |
12:15 PM 6 7 10 11 8 8 9 6 8 e
12:30 PM 9 12 14 13 10 12 9 5 10 \ )
12:45 PM 9 12 11 10 10 10 6 8 9 \ )
1:00 PM 8 6 13 6 11 9 11 9 9 \ )
1:15 PM 5 12 15 6 6 9 6 8 8 —_
1:30 PM 7 14 6 2 4 7 6 1 6 _
1:45 PM 2 6 12 8 4 6 7 9 7 e
2:00 PM 4 4 10 6 6 6 4 7 6 _
2:15 PM 6 8 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 —_
2:30 PM 7 8 8 10 10 9 1 3 7 _
2:45 PM 6 11 14 10 10 10 8 0 8 [ |
3:00 PM 6 4 4 9 6 6 4 5 5 _l
3:15 PM 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 8 6 _
3:30 PM 6 7 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 el
3:45 PM 6 12 8 5 3 i 3 8 6 (S |
4:00 PM 6 1 9 1 4 4 4 6 4 _
4:15 PM 4 3 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 e
4:30 PM 4 6 1 4 6 4 2 4 4 [ |
4:45 PM 4 3 4 0 3 3 3 3 3 =
5:00 PM 2 4 5 0 4 3 3 5 3 [
5:15 PM 10 1 6 1 3 4 5 5 4 e
5:30 PM 4 4 8 3 2 4 7 2 4 [ |
5:45 PM 4 6 0 0 7 3 1 2 3 e
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data Page 4 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday| Sat Sun Average Week Average Week Profile
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:15 PM
10:30 PM
10:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:15 PM
11:30 PM
11:45 PM
Day Total 312 350 380 320 299 328 237 220 300
% Weekday
Average 95.1% 106.7% 115.9% 97.6% 91.2%
% Week
Average 104.0% 116.7% 126.7% 106.7% 99.7% 109.3% 79.0% 73.3%

[N
N
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w
N
N
N
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AM Peak | 11:.00 AM 10:45 AM 11:15AM 10:45AM 9:15 AM 10:45 AM 11:15 AM 11:00 AM 10:45 AM
Volume 17 15 15 20 12 15 12 12 13

PMPeak | 5:15PM 1:30PM 1:15PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM
Volume 10 14 15 13 11 12 11 10 10

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 5 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed

Thu

Fri

Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14

Average Weekday
Hourly Traffic

Average Weekday
Profile

12:00 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 AM
12:45 AM
1:.00 AM
1:15 AM
1:30 AM
1:45 AM
2:00 AM
2:15 AM
2:30 AM
2:45 AM
3:00 AM
3:15 AM
3:30 AM
3:45 AM
4:00 AM
4:15 AM
4:30 AM
4:45 AM
5:00 AM
5:15 AM
5:30 AM
5:45 AM
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Day Total

% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average

AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 6 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday Average Weekday
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
6:15 AM 1 1 1 1 0 1 Q
6:30 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 \
6:45 AM 2 0 1 0 0 1 Q
7:00 AM 1 1 2 1 2 1 Q
7:15 AM 6 7 3 4 5 5 _
7:30 AM 1 5 3 6 6 4 [
7:45 AM 4 3 9 6 3 5 [ |
8:00 AM 8 11 9 8 10 9 (S |
8:15 AM 5 6 5 8 2 5 _
8:30 AM 5 2 3 6 4 4 [
8:45 AM 3 4 8 6 7 6 (S |
9:00 AM 5 5 3 4 3 4 _
9:15 AM 4 8 5 8 12 7 _
9:30 AM 4 9 14 13 10 10 \ )
9:45 AM 10 13 10 14 5 10 \ )
10:00 AM 15 8 10 8 5 9 —_
10:15 AM 8 8 8 7 11 8 _
10:30 AM 10 13 11 12 12 12 \ ]
10:45 AM 15 15 12 20 12 15 \ ]
11:00 AM 17 15 10 10 7 12 \ )
11:15 AM 11 10 15 8 7 10 \ )
11:30 AM 5 10 7 10 9 8 [ |
11:45 AM 8 8 13 5 10 9 ) |
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 7 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday Average Weekday
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 PM 7 7 11 8 6 8 —_
12:15 PM 6 7 10 11 8 8 S |
12:30 PM 9 12 14 13 10 12 \ )
12:45 PM 9 12 11 10 10 10 \ )
1:00 PM 8 6 13 6 11 9 S |
1:15 PM 5 12 15 6 6 9 —_
1:30 PM 7 14 6 2 4 7 _
1:45 PM 2 6 12 8 4 6 [ |
2:00 PM 4 4 10 6 6 6 _
2:15 PM 6 8 4 4 6 6 _
2:30 PM 7 8 8 10 10 9 —_
2:45 PM 6 11 14 10 10 10 \ i
3:00 PM 6 4 4 9 6 6 _
3:15 PM 5 6 6 4 5 5 _
3:30 PM 6 7 4 3 5 5 [ |
3:45 PM 6 12 8 5 3 7 _
4:00 PM 6 1 9 1 4 4 =
4:15 PM 4 3 2 5 3 3 =
4:30 PM 4 6 1 4 6 4 &=
4:45 PM 4 3 4 0 3 3 [ |
5:00 PM 2 4 5 0 4 3 =
5:15 PM 10 1 6 1 3 4 =
5:30 PM 4 4 8 3 2 4 =
5:45 PM 4 6 0 0 7 3 I |
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekday)

Page 8 of 16

LOCATION:
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB
DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 18 2014

Start Time

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14

Average Weekday
Hourly Traffic

Average Weekday
Profile

6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:15 PM
10:30 PM
10:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:15 PM
11:30 PM
11:45 PM
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Day Total

312 350 380 320 299

328

% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average

95.1% 106.7% 115.9% 97.6% 91.2%

AM Peak
Volume

11:00 AM 10:45 AM 11:15AM 10:45 AM 9:15 AM
17 15 15 20 12

10:45 AM
15

PM Peak
Volume

515PM 1:30PM 1:15PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM
10 14 15 13 11

12:30 PM
12

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend) Page 9 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 AM 0 1 1 a2
12:15 AM 0 0 0 \
12:30 AM 0 0 0 \
12:45 AM 0 0 0 \
1:00 AM 0 0 0 \
1:15 AM 0 0 0 \
1:30 AM 0 0 0 \
1:45 AM 0 0 0 \
2:00 AM 0 0 0 \
2:15 AM 0 0 0 \
2:30 AM 0 0 0 \
2:45 AM 0 0 0 \
3:00 AM 0 0 0 \
3:15 AM 0 0 0 \
3:30 AM 0 1 1 (|
3:45 AM 0 0 0 \
4:00 AM 0 0 0 \
4:15 AM 1 0 1 =2
4:30 AM 0 0 0 \
4:45 AM 0 0 0 \
5:00 AM 0 0 0 \
5:15 AM 0 0 0 \
5:30 AM 0 0 0 \
5:45 AM 0 0 0 \
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend)

Page 10 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

DATE:

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB
Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Start Time

Sat Sun
19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14

Average Weekend
Hourly Traffic

Average Weekend
Profile

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
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Day Total

% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average

AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend) Page 11 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 PM 7 10 9
12:15 PM 9 8
12:30 PM 9 7
12:45 PM 6 7
1:00 PM
1:15PM
1:30 PM
1.45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Weekend)

Page 12 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB

CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 19 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Sat Sun Average Weekend Average Weekend
Start Time 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 PM 2 2 2 [
6:15 PM 1 0 1 =2
6:30 PM 0 3 2 =
6:45 PM 2 1 2 (|
7:00 PM 2 3 3 S |
7:15 PM 4 1 3 _
7:30 PM 1 2 2 =
7:45 PM 0 3 2 (|
8:00 PM 1 0 1 =2
8:15 PM 0 0 0 \
8:30 PM 1 0 1 =2
8:45 PM 0 0 0 \
9:00 PM 0 0 0 \
9:15 PM 0 0 0 \
9:30 PM 0 0 0 \
9:45 PM i 0 1 =2
10:00 PM 0 0 0 \
10:15 PM 0 0 0 \
10:30 PM 0 0 0 \
10:45 PM 0 0 0 \
11:00 PM 0 0 0 \
11:15 PM 0 0 0 \
11:30 PM 0 0 0 \
11:45 PM 0 0 0 \
Day Total 237 220 246
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average 96.3% 89.4%
AM Peak 11:15 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM
Volume 12 12 10
PM Peak 1:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
Volume 11 10 10

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)




Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week) Page 13 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 AM
12:45 AM
1:00 AM
1:15 AM
1:30 AM
1:45 AM
2:00 AM
2:15 AM
2:30 AM
2:45 AM
3:00 AM
3:15 AM
3:30 AM
3:45 AM
4:00 AM
4:15 AM
4:30 AM
4:45 AM
5:00 AM
5:15 AM
5:30 AM
5:45 AM
Day Total
% Weekday
Average

% Week
Average
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AM Peak
Volume

PM Peak
Volume
Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data

SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week)

Page 14 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL

QC JOB #: 12473735
DIRECTION: NB

DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
6:15 AM 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 Q
6:30 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \
6:45 AM 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 Q
7:00 AM 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 Q
7:15 AM 6 7 3 4 5 5 4 3 5 _l
7:30 AM 1 5 3 6 6 4 1 1 3 [
7:45 AM 4 3 9 6 3 5 2 2 4 e
8:00 AM 8 11 9 8 10 9 2 0 7 —_
8:15 AM 5 6 5 8 2 5 1 1 4 _
8:30 AM 5 2 3 6 4 4 4 1 4 e
8:45 AM 3 4 8 6 7 6 4 2 5 (S |
9:00 AM 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 _
9:15 AM 4 8 5 8 12 7 3 2 6 _
9:30 AM 4 9 14 13 10 10 2 3 8 _—
9:45 AM 10 13 10 14 5 10 i 8 10 \ )
10:00 AM 15 8 10 8 5 9 6 4 8 —_
10:15 AM 8 8 8 7 11 8 9 4 8 _
10:30 AM 10 13 11 12 12 12 4 7 10 \ )
10:45 AM 15 15 12 20 12 15 8 6 13 \
11:00 AM 17 15 10 10 7 12 7 12 11 \ )
11:15 AM 11 10 15 8 7 10 12 4 10 \ )
11:30 AM 5 10 7 10 9 8 6 8 8 [ |
11:45 AM 8 8 13 5 10 9 6 3 8 [
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM

SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)




Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week) Page 15 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: 0 ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic | 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
12:00 PM 7 7 11 8 6 8 7 10 8 [ |
12:15 PM 6 7 10 11 8 8 9 6 8 e
12:30 PM 9 12 14 13 10 12 9 5 10 \ )
12:45 PM 9 12 11 10 10 10 6 8 9 \ )
1:00 PM 8 6 13 6 11 9 11 9 9 \ )
1:15 PM 5 12 15 6 6 9 6 8 8 —_
1:30 PM 7 14 6 2 4 7 6 1 6 _
1:45 PM 2 6 12 8 4 6 7 9 7 e
2:00 PM 4 4 10 6 6 6 4 7 6 _
2:15 PM 6 8 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 —_
2:30 PM 7 8 8 10 10 9 1 3 7 _
2:45 PM 6 11 14 10 10 10 8 0 8 [ |
3:00 PM 6 4 4 9 6 6 4 5 5 _l
3:15 PM 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 8 6 _
3:30 PM 6 7 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 el
3:45 PM 6 12 8 5 3 i 3 8 6 (S |
4:00 PM 6 1 9 1 4 4 4 6 4 _
4:15 PM 4 3 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 e
4:30 PM 4 6 1 4 6 4 2 4 4 [ |
4:45 PM 4 3 4 0 3 3 3 3 3 =
5:00 PM 2 4 5 0 4 3 3 5 3 [
5:15 PM 10 1 6 1 3 4 5 5 4 e
5:30 PM 4 4 8 3 2 4 7 2 4 [ |
5:45 PM 4 6 0 0 7 3 1 2 3 e
Day Total
% Weekday
Average
% Week
Average
AM Peak
Volume
PM Peak
Volume

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



Type of report: Tube Count - Volume Data SUMMARY - Tube Count - Volume Data (Week) Page 16 of 16

LOCATION: Tarpon Bay Rd N of Palm Ridge Rd QC JOB #: 12473735
SPECIFIC LOCATION: O ft from DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Sanibel, FL DATE: Apr 14 2014 - Apr 20 2014
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Average Weekday, Sat Sun Average Week Average Week
Start Time| 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic |19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 Hourly Traffic Profile
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:15 PM
10:30 PM
10:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:15PM
11:30 PM
11:45 PM
Day Total 312 350 380 320 299 328 237 220 300
% Weekday
Average 95.1% 106.7% 115.9% 97.6% 91.2%
% Week
Average 104.0% 116.7% 126.7% 106.7% 99.7% 109.3% 79.0% 73.3%

[N
N
[N)
w
N
N
N

T TesTeeesfppep

C O OO PFRPOOOOCOEFRLNENONMNNMNOMMMWERER
OO OO0 0O0O0O0O0CORFRPRFPFPPFPOMNMONEFEWERhALEPRP
OPFRPOO0OPFPOORFRPROWWOONORPRPFPLPWOWEREAMEPE
OO OO OPFRPNOOOOOOWORrEFRPREMAELDNNMNDN
OO O0OO0OO0OPFrPOO0OO0OO0OOFRPPFPONORFRPOORRFRPRLPR
OC OO O0OO0CO0OO0COOCORFREFPFPEPNORPEPEPDNNNNEN
O OO0 0000 O0OPFrRPROO0OO0OOPFRPORFRPORLMENNOEPR
OO OO0 O0O0OO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OWNEFEF WEF WO
OO 0000000 OPFRPPFPOFRPORFRPFPEPNMNNMNNMNNENDN

AM Peak | 11:.00 AM 10:45 AM 11:15AM 10:45AM 9:15 AM 10:45 AM 11:15 AM 11:00 AM 10:45 AM
Volume 17 15 15 20 12 15 12 12 13

PMPeak | 5:15PM 1:30PM 1:15PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM
Volume 10 14 15 13 11 12 11 10 10

Comments: N

Report generated on 5/2/2014 6:55 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)



